ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. TAM Kam-chuen had failed to comply with Regulation 13(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. TAM Kam-chuen, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W116020), between January and July 2015, at Dragons Range, 33 Lai Ping Road, Kau To Shan, Sha Tin, New Territories, failed to provide electrical cable of sufficient conductor cross-sectional area (4 mm²) for the electrical circuit protection device with rating 32A in order to comply with the relevant Code of Practice for the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. TAM Kam-chuen.

22 April 2022

CHU Kei-ming for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services